-

1,400

Assets held for sale

-

Total financial liabilities (540,948)   -   (2,732)

(4,452)

(2,732)   -

-

Fair value through other comprehensive income

(543,680)   (404,177)   -

-

-

090

   L
O

N
D

O
N

 B
O

R
O

U
G

H
 O

F
 W

A
L

T
H

A
M

 F
O

R
E

S
T

 • A
N

N
U

A
L

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
S

 2
0
2
3
/2

4
 • N

O
T

E
S

 T
O

 T
H

E
 C

O
R

E
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

Note 26:

-

Fair value of assets and liabilities (continued)

Sensitivity of assets valued at level 3

Financial assets at FVOCI

Financial liabilities at FVOCI

Investment property, surplus assets and assets held for sale

Total

Financial assets at FVOCI

Financial liabilities at FVOCI

Investment property, surplus assets and assets held for sale

Total

Description of asset

(2,459)

Value at 31 March 2024

34,007   39,754

+10%/-10% 1,540

56,146   41,726

£'000

£'000

1,164

+10%/-10%

£'000

952

£'000

47,950

(2,732)

1,400

Valuation Decrease

57,611   49,283

Valuation Increase

1,058

(3,003)

£'000

37,915

29,620

Valuation Decrease

(2,457)

32,335

Note 26:

Value at 31 March 2023

(3,005)

1,260

+16.9%/-12.9%

Having analysed historical data and current market trends, and consulted with independent investment advisors, the Council has determined that the valuation methods described above are likely to be accurate to within the

following ranges, and has set out opposite the consequent potential impact on the closing value of investments held at 31 March 2024.

+10%/-10%

+10%/-10%

Assessed valuation range

+16.9%/-12.9% 42,925

Description of asset

28,115

Assessed valuation range

(2,730)